Minnesota State
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - $200M
12/15/2023
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Campus
Priority for Category
2024

Total Project Cost
(Est.)

College/University Name

Project Location (building/site) Simple Project Name

Alexandria Technical and Community

Main campus buildings (100, 200,

College Alexandria 300, 400, 500 & 600 Wings), PH3  HVAC Replacement 1 HVAC $4,712,000
& Central Plant /Boilers
Alexandria Technical and Communit
Colrege ! ! UMY Alexandria Main Campus 100 wing 1005 Roof Replacement Area B2 F1 2 Roof $2,100,000
Mai Ph | Roof
Anoka Technical College Anoka U (EIEE (AT Uee Replace Roof 1 Roof $5,269,764
Replacement
Anoka Technical College Anoka Machine Trades and Welding Area  Electrical Renovation 2 Electrical $1,295,258
Anoka-Ramsey CC Coon Rapids Humanities Building Humanities Piping Replacement 1 HVAC $1,376,456
Bemidji State University Bemidji Physcial Education Complex Roof Replacement 1 Roof $1,563,800
Bemidji State University Bemidiji Deputy Hall, PE Rec, Heating Plant  AHU Replacement Project 2 HVAC $2,261,250
Bemidji State University Bemidji Bangsberg Hall Mechanical upgrades 3 HVAC $7,297,296
Central Lakes College Brainerd Main campus (Brainerd) Replace west end boilers and chiller 1 HVAC $2,609,216
Central Lakes College Brainerd Main campus (Brainerd) Replace roof (1995 portion) 2 Roof $7,958,247
Century College Mahtomedi East Campus Boiler replacement - Phase 1 1 HVAC $6,994,500
Electrical Service System Replacement
Dakota County Technical College Rosemount Main Campus ctrie vice sy plac 1 Electrical $2,373,650
(Phase 1 & Phase 2)

Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College Cloquet Main Campus Replace amphitheater floors 1 Life, Health, Safety $1,500,000
Hennepin Technical College Brooklyn Park Main campus, BP Replace roof 1 Roof $1,850,000
Inver Hills Community College Inver Grove Heights Main Campus Replace Roof 1 Roof $2,540,159
Lake Superior College ERTC Classroom A2 Section Replace Roof 1 Roof $1,020,000
Lake Superior College Main Area D6 2 Roof $1,110,000
Lake Superior College Main Area A5, A6 Replace Roof 3 Roof $4,015,000
Lake Superior College Main Areas B1 and B2 Replace Roof 4 Roof $1,408,000
Metropolitan State University St. Paul Main campus Exterior Roofing and Sealant Replacement 1 Roof $2,519,000
Metropolitan State University St. Paul New Main Elevator Modernization 2 Life, Health, Safety $874,990
Minneapolis Community and Technical Update emergency power and switch

P ¥ Minneapolis Minneapolis Campus P gencyp 1 Life, Health, Safety $1,817,000
College gear
Mi lis C ity and Technical
collr:ge:po F B e i e Minneapolis Technology Building Replace Roof 2 Roof $8,510,000

g

Minnesota North College Ely College Services Roof B3 Replace roof 1 Roof $1,161,000
Minnesota North College Virginia Areas Al, A2, A3 Replace roof 2 Roof $1,100,000

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and
college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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Minnesota State Page 2
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - $200M

12/15/2023

Minnesota North College Ely Ely Campus Boiler Replacement 3 HVAC $1,283,200
Minnesota State College Southeast Red Wing Red Wing 100 Wing Phase 2 1 Life, Health, Safety $3,750,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Red Wing Red Wing Parking lot Asphalt 2 Exteriors $900,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Red Wing Red Wing Emergency Power/Generator 3 Life, Health, Safety $750,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Red Wing Red Wing HVAC 4 HVAC $500,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Winona/Red Wing  Winona/Red Wing Interior/exterior lighting replacement 5 Electrical $347,370
Minnesota State College Southeast Red Wing Red Wing Fuel Tank Removal 6 Utility Infrastructure $150,000
Mi ta State C it d

|nne.so ® T Fergus Falls Main Campus (Fergus Falls) Update HVAC system - Phase 1 1 HVAC $10,869,186
Technical College
Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead Main Campus Replace fire alarm systems 1 Life, Health, Safety $3,269,000

West Campus (Bridges - Arts, Psych,
Replace HVAC and controls and
Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead Comp Sci; Owens Halls - Admin & o . 2 HVAC $8,800,000
. plumbing, Phases 2-3
student services)

Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato Taylor Center Roof Replacement 1 Roof $5,980,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato Nelson Hall Roof Replacement 2 Roof $2,485,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato Alumni Fnd Alumni HVAC 3 HVAC $1,145,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato Utility Plant Chiller Replacement 4 HVAC $1,916,000
Mi ta West C ity & Technical
c ||r|1neso a yiestLommunity & TeChnical o estone 1988 Addition Chiller/HVAC Replacement 1 HVAC $530,000

ollege
Minnesota West Community & Technical
College v Worthington CCE Building Roof Replacement 2 Roof $758,000
Normandale Community College Bloomington Library Mechanical systems replacement 1 HVAC $2,111,399
Normandale Community College Bloomington Fine Arts Repair exterior wall 2 Exteriors $1,857,500
Normandale Community College Bloomington Building Services Building Services Roof 3 Roof $530,178
North Hennepin Community College Brooklyn Park Chiller Replacement 1 HVAC $1,500,000
Northland Community and Technical
College ¥ East Grand Forks Main campus Repair, Recommission HVAC 1 HVAC $910,000
Northland C ity and Technical Repl tdated Electrical Switch G

A LA i e East Grand Forks Main Campus ARl IR RIS Stllo e 2 Electrical $600,000
College and Sub-Panels
Northland Community and Technical Tuckpointing exterior walls, Window .

¥ Thief River Falls Main Campus P € 3 Exteriors $440,000

College Replacement
Northwest Technical College Bemidiji Main campus Update doors and locks 1 Life, Health, Safety $967,069

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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Minnesota State Page 3
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - $200M
12/15/2023
Pine Technical and Community College  Pine City Main ADA Restroom 1 Life, Health, Safety $423,584
Pine Technical and Community College  Pine City Main Fire Alarm replacement 2 Life, Health, Safety $210,885
Ridgewater College Hutchinson Main Campus RTU replacement 1 HVAC $4,534,428
Ridgewater College Willmar/Hutch Main Campus Repair building envelope 2 Exteriors $2,000,000
Rochester Community and Technical
antty ! Rochester Coffman Hall Roof Replacement 1 Roof $1,000,000
College
Saint Paul College Saint Paul North Building facade Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows 1 Exteriors $5,071,602
Saint Paul College Saint Paul South Building facade Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows 2 Exteriors $2,000,000
South Central College North Mankato Campus wide Replace Chiller System 1 HVAC $3,000,000
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase A 1 Life, Health, Safety $4,642,936
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase B 2 Life, Health, Safety $3,847,452
Southwest Minnesota State University ~ Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase C 3 Life, Health, Safety $4,332,162
Herb Brooks National Hocke Ice rink cooling plant replacement
St. Cloud State University st. Cloud ! ¥ ! INg plant rep 1 HVAC $12,600,000
Center (phases 1 and 2 combined)
St. Cloud State University St. Cloud Wick Hall Replace roof 2 Roof $2,626,117
St. Cloud Technical and Communit Heartland Building/Digital
¥ St. Cloud &/Dig Roof Replacement 1 Roof $5,819,605
College Commons
St. Cloud Technical and C it G wi d H wing North
oud Technical and tommunity St. Cloud \{V"?g and i wing Rorthway Roof Replacement 2 Roof $1,800,000
College Building
St. Cloud Technical and Communit A wing, F wing, | wing Northwa
¥ St. Cloud . .g & J v Roof Replacement 3 Roof $900,000
College Building
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Fuel Tank Replacement 1 Utility Infrastructure $1,082,878
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Rebuild Chiller 2 Utility Infrastructure $375,015
Winona State University Winona Utility Tunnels Emergency Power Distribution 3 Utility Infrastructure $1,159,013
Winona State University Winona Utility Tunnels Medium Voltage Distribution 4 Utility Infrastructure $5,153,821
Winona State University Winona Somsen Hall Replace Roof 5 Roof $3,385,724
Winona State University Winona Performing Art Center Replace Roof 6 Roof $2,018,666
z - Systemwide, Advance Design Multiple Multiple Advance design 1 $4,430,624
Total $200,000,000

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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College/University Name

Minnesota State
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - All Campus Priority 1
2/27/2024

Project Location (building/site)

Simple Project Name

Campus
Priority for Category

Page 4

Total Project Cost
(Est.)

Alexandria Technical and Community
College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka-Ramsey CC
Bemidji State University
Central Lakes College
Century College

Dakota County Technical College

Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College

Hennepin Technical College
Inver Hills Community College

Lake Superior College

Metropolitan State University
Minneapolis Community and Technical
College

Minnesota North College

Minnesota State College Southeast
Minnesota State Community and
Technical College

Minnesota State University Moorhead

Minnesota State University, Mankato

Minnesota West Community & Technical

College
Normandale Community College

North Hennepin Community College

Northland Community and Technical
College
Northwest Technical College

Alexandria

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Bemidji
Brainerd
Mahtomedi

Rosemount

Cloquet
Brooklyn Park
Inver Grove Heights

ERTC
St. Paul

Minneapolis

Ely
Red Wing

Fergus Falls
Moorhead
Mankato

Pipestone
Bloomington

Brooklyn Park

East Grand Forks

Bemidji

Main campus buildings (100, 200,
300, 400, 500 & 600 Wings), PH 3
Central Plant /Boilers

Main campus, Phase | Roof
Replacement

Humanities Building

Physcial Education Complex
Main campus (Brainerd)

East Campus

Main Campus

Main Campus
Main campus, BP
Main Campus

Classroom A2 Section
Main campus

Minneapolis Campus

College Services Roof B3
Red Wing

Main Campus (Fergus Falls)
Main Campus
Taylor Center

1988 Addition

Library

Main campus

Main campus

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and
college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.

HVAC Replacement

Replace Roof

Humanities Piping Replacement

Roof Replacement

Replace west end boilers and chiller
Boiler replacement - Phase 1

Electrical Service System Replacement
(Phase 1 & Phase 2)

Replace amphitheater floors
Replace roof
Replace Roof

Replace Roof

Exterior Roofing and Sealant Replacement

Update emergency power and switch
gear

Replace roof

100 Wing Phase 2

Update HVAC system - Phase 1
Replace fire alarm systems
Roof Replacement

Chiller/HVAC Replacement
Mechanical systems replacement

Chiller Replacement

Repair, Recommission HVAC

Update doors and locks
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2024

HVAC

Roof

HVAC
Roof

HVAC
HVAC

Electrical

Life, Health, Safety
Roof
Roof

Roof
Roof

Life, Health, Safety

Roof
Life, Health, Safety

HVAC
Life, Health, Safety
Roof

HVAC
HVAC
HVAC

HVAC

Life, Health, Safety

$4,712,000

$5,269,764

$1,376,456
$1,563,800
$2,609,216
$6,994,500

$2,373,650

$1,500,000
$1,850,000
$2,540,159

$1,020,000
$2,519,000

$1,817,000

$1,161,000
$3,750,000

$10,869,186
$3,269,000
$5,980,000

$530,000
$2,111,399

$1,500,000

$910,000
$967,069



Minnesota State Page 5
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - All Campus Priority 1
2/27/2024
Pine Technical and Community College  Pine City Main ADA Restroom Life, Health, Safety $423,584
Ridgewater College Hutchinson Main Campus RTU replacement HVAC $4,534,428
Riverland Community College Albert Lea Area B1 (1986) and A6 (1988) Roof Replacement Roof $1,200,000
Rochester Community and Technical
¥ Rochester Coffman Hall Roof Replacement Roof $1,000,000
College
Saint Paul College Saint Paul North Building facade Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows Exteriors $5,071,602
South Central College North Mankato Campus wide Replace Chiller System HVAC $3,000,000
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase A Life, Health, Safety $4,642,936
Herb Brooks National Hocke Ice rink cooling plant replacement
St. Cloud State University st. Cloud ¥ E prant rep HVAC $12,600,000
Center (phases 1 and 2 combined)
St. Cloud Technical and C it Heartland Building/Digital
oud Technical and tommunity St. Cloud eartland Building/Digita Roof Replacement Roof $5,819,605
College Commons
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Fuel Tank Replacement Utility Infrastructure $1,082,878
z - Systemwide, Advance Design Multiple Multiple Advance design $2,000,000
Total $108,568,232

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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College/University Name

Minnesota State
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - All Campus Priority 1 and 2
2/27/2024

Project Location (building/site)

Simple Project Name

Campus
Priority for Category

Page 6

Total Project Cost
(Est.)

Alexandria Technical and Community
College

Alexandria Technical and Community
College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka Technical College

Anoka-Ramsey CC
Bemidji State University

Bemidji State University

Central Lakes College
Central Lakes College
Century College
Century College

Dakota County Technical College

Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College
Hennepin Technical College
Inver Hills Community College

Lake Superior College

Lake Superior College

Metropolitan State University
Metropolitan State University
Minneapolis Community and Technical
College

Minneapolis Community and Technical
College

Minnesota North College

Minnesota North College

Minnesota State College Southeast
Minnesota State College Southeast

Alexandria

Alexandria
Anoka

Anoka

Coon Rapids
Bemidji

Bemidji

Brainerd
Brainerd
Mahtomedi
Mahtomedi

Rosemount

Cloquet
Brooklyn Park
Inver Grove Heights

ERTC
Main
St. Paul
St. Paul

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Ely
Virginia
Red Wing
Red Wing

Main campus buildings (100, 200,
300, 400, 500 & 600 Wings), PH 3
Central Plant /Boilers

Main Campus 100 wing

Main campus, Phase | Roof
Replacement

Machine Trades and Welding Area

Humanities Building
Physcial Education Complex

Deputy Hall, PE Rec, Heating Plant

Main campus (Brainerd)
Main campus (Brainerd)
East Campus
East Campus

Main Campus

Main Campus
Main campus, BP
Main Campus

Classroom A2 Section
Area

Main campus

New Main

Minneapolis Campus

Technology Building

College Services Roof B3
Areas Al, A2, A3

Red Wing

Red Wing

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and
college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.

HVAC Replacement

100S Roof Replacement Area B2 F1
Replace Roof

Electrical Renovation

Humanities Piping Replacement
Roof Replacement

AHU Replacement Project

Replace west end boilers and chiller
Replace roof (1995 portion)

Boiler replacement - Phase 1

Boiler Piping Replacement- Phase 2
Electrical Service System Replacement
(Phase 1 & Phase 2)

Replace amphitheater floors
Replace roof
Replace Roof

Replace Roof

D6

Exterior Roofing and Sealant Replacement
Elevator Modernization

Update emergency power and switch
gear

Replace Roof

Replace roof
Replace roof

100 Wing Phase 2
Parking lot Asphalt
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2024

[N

N RN -

N RN -

HVAC

Roof

Roof

Electrical

HVAC
Roof

HVAC

HVAC
Roof

HVAC
HVAC

Electrical

Life, Health, Safety
Roof
Roof

Roof
Roof
Roof
Life, Health, Safety

Life, Health, Safety

Roof

Roof

Roof

Life, Health, Safety
Exteriors

$4,712,000

$2,100,000
$5,269,764

$1,295,258

$1,376,456
$1,563,800

$2,261,250

$2,609,216
$7,958,247
$6,994,500
$5,343,796

$2,373,650

$1,500,000
$1,850,000
$2,540,159

$1,020,000
$1,110,000
$2,519,000

$874,990

$1,817,000

$8,510,000

$1,161,000
$1,100,000
$3,750,000

$900,000



Minnesota State Community and
Technical College
Minnesota State Community and
Technical College

Minnesota State University Moorhead

Minnesota State University Moorhead

Minnesota State University, Mankato

Minnesota State University, Mankato

Minnesota West Community & Technical

College

Minnesota West Community & Technical

College
Normandale Community College
Normandale Community College

North Hennepin Community College

Northland Community and Technical
College

Northland Community and Technical
College

Northwest Technical College

Pine Technical and Community College

Pine Technical and Community College

Ridgewater College
Ridgewater College
Riverland Community College

Riverland Community College

Rochester Community and Technical
College
Rochester Community and Technical
College

Fergus Falls
Detroit Lakes

Moorhead

Moorhead

Mankato
Mankato
Pipestone

Worthington

Bloomington
Bloomington

Brooklyn Park
East Grand Forks

East Grand Forks
Bemidji

Pine City

Pine City

Hutchinson
Willmar/Hutch
Albert Lea

Austin
Rochester

Rochester

Minnesota State
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - All Campus Priority 1 and 2
2/27/2024

Main Campus (Fergus Falls)
Main Campus

Main Campus

West Campus (Bridges - Arts, Psych,
Comp Sci; Owens Halls - Admin &
student services)

Taylor Center
Nelson Hall
1988 Addition

CCE Building

Library
Fine Arts

Main campus

Main Campus
Main campus

Main

Main

Main Campus

Main Campus

Area B1 (1986) and A6 (1988)
West campus, Area B1-B3 (1991)
and B4 (1985)

Coffman Hall

Heintz Center

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.

Update HVAC system - Phase 1
Replace Roof sections B-1,C-1,C-2,E-2
Replace fire alarm systems

Replace HVAC and controls and
plumbing, Phases 2-3

Roof Replacement
Roof Replacement
Chiller/HVAC Replacement

Roof Replacement

Mechanical systems replacement
Repair exterior wall

Chiller Replacement

Repair, Recommission HVAC

Replace outdated Electrical Switch Gear
and Sub-Panels
Update doors and locks

ADA Restroom

Fire Alarm replacement

RTU replacement
Repair building envelope
Roof Replacement

Roof Replacement
Roof Replacement

HVAC Improvements-Phase llI
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HVAC

Roof

Life, Health, Safety

HVAC

Roof

Roof

HVAC

Roof

HVAC
Exteriors

HVAC

HVAC

Electrical
Life, Health, Safety

Life, Health, Safety

Life, Health, Safety

HVAC
Exteriors
Roof

Roof

Roof

HVAC

Page 7

$10,869,186
$2,120,000

$3,269,000

$8,800,000

$5,980,000
$2,485,000
$530,000

$758,000

$2,111,399
$1,857,500

$1,500,000
$910,000

$600,000
$967,069

$423,584

$210,885

$4,534,428
$2,000,000
$1,200,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$1,294,962



Minnesota State Page 8
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR - All Campus Priority 1 and 2
2/27/2024
Saint Paul College Saint Paul North Building facade Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows Exteriors $5,071,602
Saint Paul College Saint Paul South Building facade Reclad/replace curtain wall and windows Exteriors $2,000,000
South Central College North Mankato Campus wide Replace Chiller System HVAC $3,000,000
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase A Life, Health, Safety $4,642,936
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase B Life, Health, Safety $3,847,452
Herb Brooks National Hocke Ice rink cooling plant replacement
St. Cloud State University st. Cloud ¥ E plant rep HVAC $12,600,000
Center (phases 1 and 2 combined)
St. Cloud State University St. Cloud Wick Hall Replace roof Roof $2,626,117
St. Cloud Technical and Communit Heartland Building/Digital
¥ St. Cloud g/Dig Roof Replacement Roof $5,819,605
College Commons
St. Cloud Technical and Communit G wing and H wing Northwa
" ! untty St. Cloud YVI .g wing way Roof Replacement Roof $1,800,000
College Building
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Fuel Tank Replacement Utility Infrastructure $1,082,878
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Rebuild Chiller Utility Infrastructure $375,015
z - Systemwide, Advance Design Multiple Multiple Advance design $4,000,000
Total $173,796,704

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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Minnesota State
Preliminary 2024 HEAPR -- $82M Governor's Recommendation
1/17/2024

Campus
Priority for Category
2024

Total Project Cost

Project Location (building/site) (Est)

College/University Name

Simple Project Name

Main campus buildings (100, 200,

Alexandria Technical and Community

College Alexandria 300, 400, 500 & 600 Wings), PH 3 HVAC Replacement 1 HVAC $4,712,000
g Central Plant /Boilers

Anoka-Ramsey CC Coon Rapids Humanities Building Humanities Piping Replacement 1 HVAC $1,376,456
Bemidji State University Bemidji Physcial Education Complex Roof Replacement 1 Roof $1,563,800
Century College Mahtomedi East Campus Boiler replacement - Phase 1 1 HVAC $6,994,500
Fond du Lac Tribal & Community College Cloquet Main Campus Replace amphitheater floors 1 Life, Health, Safety $1,500,000
Hennepin Technical College Brooklyn Park Main campus, BP Replace roof 1 Roof $1,850,000
Lake Superior College ERTC Classroom A2 Section Replace Roof 1 Roof $1,020,000
Metropolitan State University St. Paul Main campus Exterior Roofing and Sealant Replacement 1 Roof $2,519,000
Minnesota North College Ely College Services Roof B3 Replace roof 1 Roof $1,161,000
Minnesota State College Southeast Red Wing Red Wing 100 Wing Phase 2 1 Life, Health, Safety $3,750,000
Mi ta State C it d

|nne.so = kel SR Fergus Falls Main Campus (Fergus Falls) Update HVAC system - Phase 1 1 HVAC $10,869,186
Technical College
Minnesota State University Moorhead Moorhead Main Campus Replace fire alarm systems 1 Life, Health, Safety $3,269,000
Minnesota State University, Mankato Mankato Taylor Center Roof Replacement 1 Roof $5,980,000
Normandale Community College Bloomington Library Mechanical systems replacement 1 HVAC $2,111,399
North Hennepin Community College Brooklyn Park Chiller Replacement 1 HVAC $1,500,000
Northland C ity and Technical
C(())Irleg:n ommunity and fechnica East Grand Forks Main campus Repair, Recommission HVAC 1 HVAC $910,000
Northwest Technical College Bemidji Main campus Update doors and locks 1 Life, Health, Safety $967,069
Rochester Community and Technical
College y Rochester Coffman Hall Roof Replacement 1 Roof $1,000,000
South Central College North Mankato Campus wide Replace Chiller System 1 HVAC $3,000,000
Southwest Minnesota State University Marshall Physical Education Locker Room- Phase A 1 Life, Health, Safety $4,642,936

Herb Brooks National Hocke Ice rink cooling plant replacement
St. Cloud State University st. Cloud ! ¥ ! L= RS 1 HVAC $12,600,000
Center (phases 1 and 2 combined)
St. Cloud Technical and C it Heartland Building/Digital
oud fechnicaland Lommunity St. Cloud eartland Building/Digita Roof Replacement 1 Roof $5,819,605

College Commons
Winona State University Winona Chiller Plant Fuel Tank Replacement 1 Utility Infrastructure $1,082,878
z - Systemwide, Advance Design Multiple Multiple Advance design 1 $1,801,171
Total $82,000,000

NOTE: Specific projects and actual costs will depend on funding level and

college and university conditions at the time of appropriation.
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